before dilution 105.0 102.4 102.4 102.4 102.4 107.2 108.1 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4

Average number of shares outstanding before
dilution during the year 105.0 103.6 102.4 102.4 102.4 106.4 108.0 108.3 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4

Market capitalization before dilution, SEK M 7,347 5,366 5,625 8,984 8,984 15,282 20,242 14,999 5,209 12,809 12,809 16,005

Personnel
Average number of employees 28,170 25,554 24,076 22,214 22,375 21,001 21,784 21,047 19,942 17,745 17,745 16,731

1)  As of 2007, includes investments in the unsold share of ongoing proprietary housing projects.
As of 2008, includes costs incurred prior to project start.

2) Excluding Swedish tenant-owners’ associations and Finnish housing companies.
3)  Board of Directors’ motion to the Annual General Meeting.
4)  Extraordinary dividend in 2003 pertains to all shares in Altima.
5)  All shares issued by NCC are common shares.

Multi-year review, cont.

Figures for 2001 to 2004 are not IFRS adjusted.

Figures for 2004 are not adjusted for IAS 39, Financial Instruments.

For defi nitions of key fi gures, see p. 109.

94 NCC 2010 FINANCIAL REPORT

Quarterly amounts, 2010 Full year Quarterly amounts, 2009 Full year

MSEK Q 1 Q 2 Q 3 Q 4 2010 Q 1 Q 2 Q 3 Q 4 2009

NCC Group
Orders received 14,004 14,601 12,183 14,154 54,942 7,909 12,555 11,660 14,352 46,475

Order backlog 40,497 42,026 41,024 40,426 40,426 40,512 38,196 36,512 35,951 35,951

Net sales 9,685 11,949 12,448 15,338 49,420 11,009 15,060 13,992 15,944 56,005

Operating profi t/loss –114 670 850 848 2,254 –182 855 1,180 767 2,619

Operating margin, % –1.2 5.6 6.8 5.5 4.6 –1.7 5.7 8.4 4.8 4.7

Profi t/loss after fi nancial items –182 617 773 801 2,008 –324 719 1,046 664 2,105

Net profi t/loss attributable to NCC’s shareholders –134 455 613 590 1,524 –237 532 879 481 1,654

Cash fl ow before fi nancing 845 –169 72 1,207 1,934 –1,192 1,291 2,992 2,869 5,960

Net indebtedness –930 –1,734 –1,610 –431 –431 –8,596 –7,699 –4,657 –1,784 –1,784

Earnings per share after dilution, SEK –1.24 4.19 5.66 5.44 14.05 –2.19 4.91 8.11 4.43 15.26

Average number of shares outstanding after dilution
during the year, millions 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4

NCC Construction Sweden
Orders received 7,266 6,092 4,951 5,674 23,983 3,767 5,107 4,143 5,826 18,842

Order backlog 19,329 20,446 20,215 19,132 19,132 18,330 17,636 16,973 16,231 16,231

Net sales 4,169 4,976 5,010 6,806 20,962 5,072 5,714 4,896 6,559 22,241

Operating profi t 126 153 222 423 924 225 204 254 342 1,026

Operating margin, % 3.0 3.1 4.4 6.2 4.4 4.4 3.6 5.2 5.2 4.6

Capital employed 783 726 956 1,645 1,645 1,396 904 1,126 1,454 1,454

NCC Construction Denmark
Orders received 1,014 791 929 1,097 3,831 554 800 720 1,119 3,194

Order backlog 2,554 2,572 2,652 2,845 2,845 2,224 2,165 2,011 2,263 2,263

Net sales 577 726 748 855 2,906 866 828 748 878 3,321

Operating profi t 21 27 33 44 124 9 24 17 23 72

Operating margin, % 3.6 3.7 4.4 5.1 4.3 1.0 2.8 2.3 2.6 2.2

Capital employed 597 299 298 328 328 646 681 607 617 617

NCC Construction Finland
Orders received 1,756 2,056 1,004 1,696 6,512 799 1,344 1,840 1,679 5,662

Order backlog 4,815 5,251 4,643 4,637 4,637 4,109 3,880 4,205 4,498 4,498

Net sales 1,173 1,513 1,463 1,642 5,791 1,546 1,541 1,125 1,506 5,718

Operating profi t 22 20 48 41 132 73 34 23 42 172

Operating margin, % 1.9 1.4 3.3 2.5 2.3 4.7 2.2 2.0 2.8 3.0

Capital employed 117 120 221 253 253 139 65 167 103 103

NCC Construction Norway
Orders received 675 1,382 1,158 1,155 4,370 646 1,077 833 2,125 4,681

Order backlog 3,768 4,105 4,027 3,867 3,867 2,911 2,932 3,000 4,124 4,124

Net sales 949 996 1,049 1,348 4,341 1,199 985 776 1,104 4,065

Operating profi t 38 45 31 33 147 45 27 29 39 140

Operating margin, % 4.0 4.5 3.0 2.5 3.4 3.8 2.7 3.7 3.5 3.4

Capital employed 870 339 351 426 426 760 764 786 859 859

NCC Roads
Orders received 2,009 3,095 2,872 2,585 10,561 1,901 3,404 3,035 2,661 11,001

Order backlog 4,991 5,047 4,160 3,803 3,803 4,304 4,721 4,216 4,159 4,159

Net sales 1,056 3,002 3,674 2,948 10,679 1,147 2,939 3,484 2,768 10,338

Operating profi t/loss –515 319 428 123 356 –412 367 413 19 387

Operating margin, % –48.8 10.6 11.7 4.2 3.3 –35.9 12.5 11.9 0.7 3.7

Capital employed 2,631 3,179 3,168 2,820 2,820 2,751 3,425 3,267 2,788 2,788

NCC Housing
Orders received 2,480 2,379 2,187 3,489 10,534 460 1,143 2,222 1,821 5,646

Order backlog 5,936 6,938 7,650 9,251 9,251 10,018 7,925 7,395 6,044 6,044

Net sales 2,148 1,356 1,313 2,062 6,880 1,754 3,384 2,480 3,515 11,135

Operating profi t/loss 223 59 –38 83 327 –159 53 –11 112 –5

Operating margin, % 10.4 4.4 –2.9 4.0 4.8 –9.1 1.6 –0.4 3.2 0.0

Capital employed 7,548 6,928 6,980 6,818 6,818 12,270 11,679 10,343 8,845 8,845

NCC Property Development
Net sales 67 452 356 1,144 2,020 492 887 1,241 517 3,139

Operating profi t –1 14 –7 111 116 34 111 376 184 705

Capital employed 2,942 3,167 3,011 2,838 2,838 3,858 3,539 2,849 2,965 2,965

The operations of NCC Roads and certain activities within NCC’s Construction units are affected by seasonal variations in their

production caused by cold weather conditions. The fi rst and fi nal quarters are normally weaker than the rest of the year.